LLAM Series-Rev.2022.10    Page 1 of 11
Family Datasheet
Photon Detection
Key Features
• System bandwidth of 50 MHz and 200 MHz
• Ultra-low noise equivalent power (NEP)
• Spectral response range:

LLAM Series – 900/1060/1060E/1550/1550E
Si and InGaAs Low-Light Analog APD Receiver Modules (LLAM)
Table 1. Ordering Guide
Model
Nominal
Bandwidth
Wavelength
Response
Detector
Type
Detector
Material
Active
Diameter
Comments
LLAM-900-R5BH
200 MHz
900 nm C30902EH
Silicon
0.5 mm
LLAM-1060-R8BH 1064 nm
(optimized)
C30954EH 0.8 mm
LLAM-1060E-R8BH Enhanced damage threshold
LLAM-1550-R2AH
50 MHz
1550 nm
C30662EH
InGaAs
0.2 mm
LLAM-1550E-R2AH Enhanced damage threshold
LLAM-1500-R08BH
175 MHz C30645EH 0.08 mm
LLAM-1550E-R08BH Enhanced damage threshold
Table 2. Absolute – Maximum Ratings, Limiting Values
Detector type
LLAM-1060(E)-R8BH
(C30954EH)
LLAM-900-R5BH
(C30902EH)
LLAM-1550(E) Models
(C30645EH)
(C30662EH)
Parameter Min Max Min Max Min Max Unit
Photodiode HV bias voltage (Note 1)
at TA = +70˚C
at TA = -40˚C
600
300
350
210
100
50
V
V
Incident radiant flux, ΦM, (Note 2)
average (Note 3)
peak (Note 4)
peak (Note 5)
0.1
50
0.1
50
4 (-1550)
1000 (- 1550E)
2
mW

Note 2: NEP is calculated as the output spectral noise voltage divided by the typical responsivity.
Note 3: 0 dBm with 250 ns pulses.
Note 4: Pulsed operation, AC-coupled
Note 5: The temperature of the thermistor in Kelvin can be calculated using the following equation:
T[K] =
β
ln(𝑅/𝑟∞)
, where R is the measured thermistor resistance in Ω,  𝛽 = 3200, R0 = 5100 Ω,
T0 = 298.15 K and r∞ = R0e
−
β
T0 ≅ 0.1113.
www.excelitas.com Page 4 of 11 LLAM Series-Rev.2022.10
LLAM Series – 900/1060/1060E/1550/1550E
Si and InGaAs Low-Light Analog APD Receiver Modules (LLAM)
Table 4. Performance Specifications − LLAM-1550(E) Models (1550 nm peak response InGaAs APD)
Test conditions: Case temperature = 22˚C, Vamp = ±5 V, HV = Vop (see Note 1), RL = 50 Ω AC coupled and TEC off
Detector type
LLAM-1550-R2AH
LLAM-1550E-R2AH

1000
150 175 200 225 250
R
e
sp
o
n
si
vi
ty
 (
kV
/W
)
Vop (V)
LLAM-900-R5BH responsivity at 900 nm
-20 C
0 C
23 C
45 C
10
100
1000
150 200 250 300 350 400 450
R
e
sp
o
n
si
vi
ty
 (
kV
/W
)
Vop (V)
LLAM-1060/1060E-R8BH responsivity at 1060 nm
-20 C
0 C
23 C
45 C
10
100
1000
25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
R
es
p
o
n
si
vi
ty
 (k
V
/W
)
Vop (V)
LLAM-1550/1550E-R08BH responsivity at 1550 nm
-20 C
0 C
23 C
45 C
10
100
1000
25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
R
e
sp
o
n
si
vi
ty
 (
kV
/W
)
Vop (V)
LLAM-1550/1550E-R2AH responsivity at 1550 nm
-20 C
0 C
23 C
45 C